

P
SLP(C)No. 8287-8288 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8287-8288/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2002 in CIA 42/99 and
11.12.2002 in RP 10/2002 in CIA 42/99 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT
JAMMU)

RAJ KUMAR RAMAN DEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned Judgment)
With office report

Date : 24/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is an error in our order dated 28.4.2003. We had intended to issue notice confined to the question of value of the trees in the acquired land and not of the acquired land. The said correction shall be carried out in the said order.
Adjourned by two weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MITHLESH RAGHAV)
COURT MASTER