

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4239-4240 OF 2004
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

RAJ KUMAR RAMAN DEV SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2010

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarwan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the above noted Civil Appeals there is common sole respondent. The appellants as well as sole respondent are represented by their advocates. As per Hon'ble Court's order dated 14th July, 2004 Original Record has not been called for. Leave has been granted as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 14th July, 2004. As per office circular dated 14th August, 2007 Statement of Case is not required to be filed. Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar